## Chapter -1:

## Particulars of organization, functions and duties

Name of public authority: Convergence Energy Services Limited

1.	Date of incorporation	29/10/2020
2.	Mode of incorporation	Public Limited Company
3.	Administrative Machinery	Ministry of Power
4.	Present Status	Wholly owned Subsidiary of Energy Efficiency
		Services Limited
		Unlisted company
5.	Present Shareholding	Unlisted company 100% shares held by Energy Efficiency Services
5.	Present Shareholding	1 3
5.	Present Shareholding Share Capital	100% shares held by Energy Efficiency Services
		100% shares held by Energy Efficiency Services

## Head of the organization (Functional Management):

Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer (CESL)

# Address of Registered Office of the Company:

CONVERGENCE ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED (CESL), 2nd Floor, NFL Building, Core-III SCOPE Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi, South Delhi, India, 110003

## Functions and duties of public authority (general):

In general terms, Convergence Energy Services Limited (CESL) is engaged in investing in clean energy and clean transportation with a view to delivering affordable and reliable energy at scale. Business models followed by CESL focus on optimizing assets, monetizing and stacking multiple values and using innovative financial structures to deliver at scale. CESL is also working to enable battery powered electric mobility and its infrastructure and designing business models to increase the uptake of electric vehicles in India and increase rural energy access.

All the functions and duties of this public authority are based on this fundamental. The public authority has a duty to make available energy-efficient schemes and methodologies, which can be easily adopted by the general public, Governments or corporate houses to enhance and reduce their electrical consumption.